Uploaded to the VFC Website
   2016
This Document has been provided to you courtesy of Veterans-For-Change!
Feel free to pass to any veteran who might be able to use this information!
For thousands more files like this and hundreds of links to useful information, and hundreds of
“Frequently Asked Questions, please go to:
Veterans-For-Change
If Veterans don’t help Veterans, who will?

SUPPORTED
TARGET
TYPE CODE
PROVINCE
CODE
08/20/1966 N03888 HOLLISTER Destroyer 788 Corps Area 2 STRUCT/BUI
LDING
08/20/1966 N03888 HOLLISTER Destroyer 788 Corps Area 2 TROOP
CONC
08/20/1966 N03888 HOLLISTER Destroyer 788 Corps Area 2 ASSEMBLY
AREA
08/20/1966 N03888 HOLLISTER Destroyer 788 Corps Area 2 TROOP
CONC
08/20/1966 N03888 HOLLISTER Destroyer 788 Corps Area 2 TROOP
CONC
5”/38 gunmounts on destroyers
` Range with 55.18 lbs. (25.03 kg) AAC Mark 49 (792 mps)
` 10° 9,506 yards (8,692 m) or 5.4 miles
` 15° 11,663 yards (10,665 m) or 6.6 mi
` 20° 13,395 yards (12,248 m) or 7.6 mi
` 25° 14,804 yards (13,537 m) or 8.4 mi
` 30° 15,919 yards (14,556 m) or 9.04 mi
` 35° 16,739 yards (15,298 m) or 9.5 mi
` 40° 17,240 yards (15,764 m) or 9.79 mi
` 45° 17,392 yards (15,903 m) or 9.88 mi
` AA Ceiling 37,200 feet (11,887 m) or 21.136 mi (Anti
Aircraft=AA)
6/10/2016
OSACVSO BWN Presumptive
Exposure to AO 18
` A History of Naval Support Activity/Facility
DaNang, 1970
◦ By the end of 1969, the Public Works Department
had reached its peak and had become the largest
Public Works operation in the world. At its peak the
Public Works Department: was composed of more
than 7,000 military, U.S. Civilians, Vietnamese and
third country nationals, operated and maintained
986 generators producing more than 122
megawatts of power; operated and maintained 30
water treatment facilities, producing 7,000,000
gallons of water per day;
3/30/2016
OSACVSO BWN Presumptive
Exposure to AO 19
` MACV Monthly Summary for February 1967
Mobile Construction Battalion 133 begin
construction on Camp Tien Sha Water
Treatment Plant.
` Seabees built a lagoon with a dam and 8 inch
water pipeline capable of handling 1,900,000
gals of water on Monkey Mountain, for
further treatment at the Water Treatment
Plant at Camp Tien Sha on Marble Mountain.
6/10/2016
OSACVSO BWN Presumptive
Exposure to AO 20
` YW-101 and YW-128 water barges each capable of
200,000 gallons of potable water were permanently
assigned to Naval Supply Activity Da Nang, both were
involved in Vietnam War Campaigns 1967-1972.
They were responsible for ships at anchorage.
(Exposed to Spray Mist – Risers, hoses/hull/and
connectors presumed contaminated with dioxin.)
` YW-118 and YW-126 also service naval vessels in
RVN.
` MACV Monthly Summary for July 1967 indicates Da
Nang was visited 85 times by Seventh Fleet ships, and
provided over three million gallons of potable water.
6/10/2016
OSACVSO BWN Presumptive
Exposure to AO 21
` In NSA DaNang harbor from Dec 1966 to